19 Pay

Single
EE + Spouse
EE + Children
Family

19 Pay

Single
EE + Spouse
EE + Children
Family

District Pays 100% Single, 75% ES/EC, 75% Family

Total Premium
$1,114.23
$2,310.82
$2,071.15
$3,297.68

EE Per Pay
$0.00
$288.85
$258.89
$412.21

Food Service

EE Per Month

$0.00
$577.70
$517.79
$824.42

$2000/$4000

Standard Plan

District Per Pay  District Per Month
$557.12 $1,114.23
$866.56 $1,733.11
$776.68 $1,553.36

$1,236.63 $2,473.26
$500/$1500 High Plan

THE DIFFERENCE IN THIS "BUY UP" PLAN IS PAID BY THE EMPLOYEES

Total Premium
$1,195.01
$2,478.35
$2,221.28
$3,536.76

EE Per Pay
$40.39
$372.62
$333.96
$531.75

EE Per Month

$80.78

$745.24

$667.92
$1,063.50

District Per Pay

District Per Month

$557.12

$866.56

$776.68
$1,236.63

$1,114.23
$1,733.11
$1,553.36
$2,473.26

Current Premium

$1,009.27
$2,093.13
$1,876.04
$2,987.03

Current Premium

$1,082.44
$2,244.88
$2,012.03
$3,203.59

New Premium with
10.4% Increase

$1,114.23
$2,310.82
$2,071.15
$3,297.68

New Premium with

10.4% Increase
$1,195.01
$2,478.35
$2,221.28
$3,536.76

3/20/2023



