## **Food Service**

19 Pay				\$2000/\$4000	Standard Plan							
	District Pays 100% Single, 75% ES/EC, 75% Family											
	Total Premium	<u>EE Per Pay</u>	EE Per Month	District Per Pay	District Per Month	Current Premium	New Premium with 10.4% Increase					
Single	\$1,114.23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$557.12	\$1,114.23	\$1,009.27	\$1,114.23					
EE + Spouse	\$2,310.82	\$288.85	\$577.70	\$866.56	\$1,733.11	\$2,093.13	\$2,310.82					
EE + Children	\$2,071.15	\$258.89	\$517.79	\$776.68	\$1,553.36	\$1,876.04	\$2,071.15					
Family	\$3,297.68	\$412.21	\$824.42	\$1,236.63	\$2,473.26	\$2,987.03	\$3,297.68					

19 Pay \$500/\$1500 High Plan THE DIFFERENCE IN THIS "BUY UP" PLAN IS PAID BY THE EMPLOYEES Total Premium EE Per Pay EE Per Month District Per Pay District Per Month Current Premium

	Total Premium	EE Per Pay	EE Per Month	District Per Pay	District Per Month	Current Premium	New Premium with 10.4% Increase			
Single	\$1,195.01	\$40.39	\$80.78	\$557.12	\$1,114.23	\$1,082.44	\$1,195.01			
EE + Spouse	\$2,478.35	\$372.62	\$745.24	\$866.56	\$1,733.11	\$2,244.88	\$2,478.35			
EE + Children	\$2,221.28	\$333.96	\$667.92	\$776.68	\$1,553.36	\$2,012.03	\$2,221.28			
Family	\$3,536.76	\$531.75	\$1,063.50	\$1,236.63	\$2,473.26	\$3,203.59	\$3,536.76			